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Table 1 Application details and summary of the assessment
outcome

Species: Herring (Clupea harengus)

Geographical area: FAO 27,ICES 4
Herring (Clupea harengus) in Subarea 4 and

Stock: divisions 3.a and 7.d, autumn spawners (North
Sea, Skagerrak and Kattegat, eastern English
Channel)

Gear: Pelagic trawl, purse seine

Norway North Sea herring

April 2024
MSCV6
ANA ELISA ALMEIDA AYRES

Company Name(s): Pelagia Karmsund Fiskemel, Pelagia Bod¢ Sildoljefabrikk, Pelagia Maloy
Sildoljefabrikk, TripleNine Vedde AS, Pelagia Egersund Sildoljefabrikk, Pelagia Karmsund Protein AS
Country: Norway

Email address: Applicant Code:

Name of Certification Body: NSF / Global Trust Certification Ltd
Assessor ANA ELISA ALMEIDA AYRES
Verification Period April 2024 — April 2025
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Table 2 Summary of Results

Scope Herring in ICES subarea 4 |Herringin FAO 27, ICES
(Species and Area) | within Norwegian EEZ subarea 4

Herring (Clupea
harengus) in Subarea 4
and divisions 3.a and
7.d, autumn spawners  |Scope matches
(North Sea, Skagerrak
and Kattegat, eastern
English Channel)

Scope matches

Herring (Clupea harengus)
in Subarea 4 and divisions
Stock 3.aand 7.d, autumn
spawners (North Sea,
Skagerrak and Kattegat,
eastern English Channel)

Norges Fiskarlag/The

Norwegian Fishermen’s ' '
Association (NFA) that By law, MarinTrust client

represents all registered | exclusively pgrchases
vessels in the Norwegian fresh whole fish through

fleet fishing within the Norges Sildesalgslag. The

Unit of Certification: client provided a vessel

Vessel list https://www fiskebat.no/ |/ISt With 345 vessels Scope matches
medlemsfartoy presented in Table 3.
All products from the About 215 of the vessels

fishery landed by of the list are not vessel
Norwegian vessels, sold members of NFA and are

through or by approval listed on “Notes for on-
from Norges Sildesalgslag |Site auditor”,
are covered by MSC
certificate

The applicant is sourcing from an MSC fishery and the scope of the client’s application with regard
species/stock/area and the MSC UoA matches. The client for the Norway North Sea herring -
MSC fishery is Norges Fiskarlag/The Norwegian Fishermen’s Association (NFA) that represents all
registered vessels in the Norwegian fleet fishing within the Unit of Certification. All products
from the fishery landed by Norwegian vessels, sold through or by approval from Norges
Sildesalgslag are covered by MSC certificate. Although the vessel list presented by MarinTrust
client in 2024 contained about 215 vessels that are not listed as members of NFA in the website:

https://www.fiskebat.no/medlemsfartoy, the MarinTrust client declared that by law, it
exclusively purchases fresh whole fish through Norges Sildesalgslag, it has already a system in
place for tracing all landed whole fish back to its fishing boats and have just recently been
audited. Therefore, MarinTrust team decided that the stock is APPROVED in line with the
MarinTrust Standard.
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The 215 vessels listed below were on the vessel list provided by MarinTrust in 2024 and could
not be verified as NFA vessels member in the website:

https://www.fiskebat.no/medlemsfartoy:

Vessel name
Albacore
Alfen
Athena
Atlgy Viking
Austbris
Austwaag
Barstein
Benjaco
Bergblom
Bluefin
Bonito
Brattholm
Brattskjeer
Brennholm
Brennholm
Brusg@yskjeer
Brusg@yskjeer
Buefjord
Bgpen

Bpen

Bgpen
Bgmmelbas
Bgmmelbas
Bgmmelfjord
Bgmmelfjord
Bgmmelfjord
Dyrnesvag
Dyrnesvag
Dyrnesvag
Einar Erlend
EliR
Elisabeth
Elisabeth
Endre Dyrgy
Endre Dyrgy
Eros

Eros
Evengutt
Fiskebank
Fiskebank
Fiskebas

Registration name
SF-0003-A
VL-0006-A

R -0014-K
VL-0055-A
VL-0022-T
VL-0042-B
VL-0069-SU
VL-0051-K

H -0085-B
SF-0012-F

H -0035-K
VA-0021-M
TR-0346-ND
H -0001-BN
H -0001-BN
TR-0400-V
TR-0400-V
SF-0045-A

R -0007-SD
R -0007-SD
R -0051-SD
H-0175-B
H-0175-B

H -0388-B

H -0388-B

H -0388-B
M -0158-SM
M -0158-SM
M -0158-SM
N -0025-ME
@ -0010-H
H-0140-B
H-0140-B
H-0021-F
H-0021-F
M -0029-H@
M -0029-H@
H-0116-B
M -0101-SM
M -0101-SM
SF-0230-F

Marine Ingredients Certifications Ltd (09357209) | Doc FISH1- Issued January 2022 - Version 2.2 | Approved by Libby Woodhatch

Controlled Copy- No unauthorised copying or alteration permitted
© Marine Ingredients Certifications Ltd., for authorised use only
Page 4 of 19


https://www.fiskebat.no/medlemsfartoy

g\“GRED/g,V,

marin>

Trust

478/5Nod"°’$

&' o
oa\\“é\

Fiskeskjer M -0625-H
Fiskeskjer M -0625-H
Flipper VL-0050-AV
Fonnes H -0010-AM
Frantsen JuniorT -0025-I
Frgyhav VL-0009-BR
Galant VA-0010-S
Gambler SF-0046-V
Gambler VL-0046-KI
Gardar H -0034-AV
Gardar H -0034-AV
Gerd Julie N -0400-V
Gerda Marie H -0365-AV
Gerda Marie H -0365-AV
Gollenes M -0311-H@
Gollenes M -0311-H@
Grimsholm T -0079-T
Gunnar K N -0346-@
H @stervold H -0148-AV
H @stervold H-0148-AV
Harald Johan H-0012-AV
Harald Johan H-0012-AV
Harengus H-0130-B
Hartho H -0015-K
Harto M -0061-S@
Havdrgn H -0081-BN
Havglans H -0005-@N
Havglans H -0005-@N
Havglans H -0005-@N
Havgy R -0044-H
Hellevig 1 VA-0330-S
Hellevig 1 VA-0330-S
Hepsghav ST-0001-0
Hergyfjord M -0023-H@
Hergyfjord M -0023-H®
Hillersgy SF-0246-A
Hovden Viking SF-0002-S
Haflu R -0022-B
Haflu R -0022-B
Jadar H -0158-S
Johlena R -0031-K
Joton H -0010-SO
Kavholm R -0096-K
Ketlin N -0119-SO
Knester H -0058-AV
Krossfjord H -0069-S
Krossfjord H -0069-S
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Krossfjord
Krossgy
Krossgy
Kystbas
Leinebjgrn
Leinebjgrn
Ligrunn
Ligrunn
Ligrunn
Lurgybas
Lyn
Lgnningen
Lgnningen
Leanngy
Leanngy
Magne
Malene S
Malene S
Mali
Molinergutt
Mostein
Mostein
Mostein
Mostein
Nordfisk
Nordfisk
Nordsjgbas
Nordsjgbas
Notabaten
Nybo
Nybo
Nyken
Nystrgm

H -0069-S
H-0017-BN
H-0017-BN
VL-0015-A
M -0003-H@
M -0003-H@
H -0002-F

H -0002-F

H -0002-F

N -0114-L
R-0162-K

H -0030-B

H -0030-B
H -0004-B
H -0004-B
H -0200-B

H -0077-AV
H -0077-AV
R -0198-K

R -0020-K
H-0221-B
H-0221-B
VL-0778-B
VL-0778-B
N -0001-B

N -0001-B
M -0040-H@
M -0040-H@
H-0147-B
M -0030-M
M -0030-M
SF-0227-V
M -0050-MD

Odd Lundberg T -0055-G
Odd Lundberg T -0055-G
Odd Lundberg T -0055-G

Oddmar VL-0010-FJ
Ola RyggefjordVL-0180-AV
Paul Senior M -0174-AV
Plgy VL-0014-A
Ponny @ -0071-H
Rasken H-0166-B
Raunefjord  H -0008-S
Rav TR-0004-0
Rav TR-0004-0
Roaldsen R -0080-ES
Roaldsen R -0080-ES
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Rogne
Rogne
Runing
Rgdholmen
Rgdholmen
Rgdholmen
Rgksund
Rottinggy
Sangolt
Scombrus
Segla
Selvag
Selvag
Selgybuen
Senior
Senior
Signe Amalie
Signora
Sille Marie

M -0070-H@
M -0070-H@
M -0121-A
N -0118-LN
N -0118-LN
VN-0118-B
H -0002-B

H -0004-0
H -0058-S

R -0001-H

T -0050-LK
N -0024-ME
N -0024-ME
VL-0007-B
N -0200-B
N -0200-B
VL-0016-T
VL-0117-SO
AG-0002-K

Sille Marie Senior VA-0110-S
Sille Marie Senior VA-0110-S

Sjarmear
Sjarmgr 2
Sjohav
Sjpbris
Sjpglans
Sjpglans
Skagafisk
Skarholmen
Skoltafjord
Skulbaren
Skar Senior
Slettholmen
Smaragd
Solfisk
Solglytt
Solgybas
Spjaeringen
Spjeerlys
Steinevik
Steinevik
Steinevik
Stordgy
Storegg
Storeknut
Storeknut
Storholm

VL-0184-SU
SF-0017-SU
H -0260-K
M -0122-H@
AG-0014-K
SF-0008-A
H -0190-S

N -0053-B@
VL-0153-AV
T-0111-T

M -0200-H@
N -0118-L
M -0065-H@
H-0150-B

R -0044-K

H -0028-FJ
@ -0300-H
@ -0100-H

H -0058-AV
H -0058-AV
VL-0167-AV
H -0014-FJ
M -0345-A
H -0380-AV
H -0380-AV
M -0085-H@
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Straumbas
Straumbas
Straumberg
Stettfjord
Sunny Lady
Sunny Lady
Sabjgrn
Sabjgrn
S@rvest
S@rwaag
Tante Berit
Teigenes
Teigenes
Tin

Tirill

Tor

Torgny
Trellevik
Tunfisk
Vea

Vea

Vendla
Vestbas
Vestbris
Vestervik
Vigdis
@sterbris
@sterbris
@yfisk

R -0020-V
R -0020-V
N -0006-V
N -0100-B
M -0120-H@
M -0120-H@
M -0027-VD
M -0027-VD
H -0001-S
VL-0040-B
VL-0065-FJ
M -0001-H@
M -0001-H@
H -0306-B
H -0012-B
VL-0014-K
VL-0008-FJ
VL-0023-@N
H -0180-K
R -0007-K
R -0030-K
H -0004-AV
M -0116-H@
VL-0050-G
VL-0025-K
R-0021-H
H -0099-AV
H -0099-AV
H -0037-K
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Assessor Guidance

HOW TO COMPLETE THIS VERIFICATION REPORT
The process for completing the template for MSC Verification is as follows:

1. Compare the scopes of the MSC certification and the MarinTrust applicant fishery. Use
TasLE 3. definitions to complete Results section.

2. Reach afinal approval recommendation. After completing Scope TABLE 3 the assessment
team will be able to provide a final decision on approval. Results shown in

5. Table 2.

Table 3 Scope definitions according to standards

The target The target species Intended species which is sought after and
species the focus of fishing effort
Herring in ICES Herring (Clupea harengus) in Subarea 4 Scope
subarea 4 within and divisions 3.a and 7.d, autumn matches
Norwegian EEZ spawners (North Sea, Skagerrak and
Kattegat, eastern English Channel)
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A description of the Subpopulation of species which is self-
The target biolog.ical unit stock sustaining withirf a distinct area, as
stock (s) exploited by the commonly used in management and
fishery, as commonly | assessment reports (e.g. North Sea spring
used in management | spawning herring).
and assessment
reports (e.g. North
Sea spring spawning
herring).
North Sea herring Herring (Clupea harengus) in Subarea 4 Scope
(Clupea harengus) and divisions 3.a and 7.d, autumn matches
spawners (North Sea, Skagerrak and
Kattegat, eastern English Channel)
NA A description of the Area of the sea designated by the FAO and
geographic area ICES
within which the
fishery is undertaken.
This may be only a
part or the entire
stock unit included
under stock name.
FAO and ICES
definitions used.
ICES Division 4; Subarea 4 and divisions 3.a and 7.d, Scope
within exclusive autumn spawners (North Sea, Skagerrak | matches
economic zone of and Kattegat, eastern English Channel)
Norway
FAO defined gear Fishing equipment as defined by the FAO
The fishing terminology and/or or that designated by the legal authorities
method or Iege.llly ) .
gear defined/recognised in
that jurisdiction used
to describe fishing
gears.
Purse seine and Trawl and purse seine Scope
pelagic trawl matches
Named vessels on a Named vessels on a client list.
Practice client list. Named fishing organisations/entities that
(including Named fishing have access to the certificate, through the
vessels) organisations/entities | factory.
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pursuing that
stock

that have access to
the certificate.

Norges Fiskarlag/The
Norwegian
Fishermen’s
Association (NFA)
that represents all
registered vessels in
the Norwegian fleet
fishing within the
Unit of Certification.
All products from the
fishery landed by
Norwegian vessels,
sold through or by
approval from Norges
Sildesalgslag are
covered by MSC
certificate.

The client provided a vessel list with 345
vessels. About 215 of the vessels of the
list could not be verified as vessel
members of NFA on the website:
https://www.fiskebat.no/medlemsfartoy

However, the MarinTrust client claimed
that by law, it exclusively purchases fresh
whole fish through Norges Sildesalgslag,
it has already a system in place for
tracing all landed whole fish back to its
fishing boats and have just been recently
audited. Therefore, MarinTrust team
understand that the scope matches.

The vessel list presented by the client in
2024 is below:

Registration

Vessel name Number
Albacore SF-0003-A
Alfen VL-0006-A
Andrea L SF-0001-V
Andrea L SF-0001-V
Andrea L VL-0004-KI
Asbjgrn Selsbane T -0042-T
Asbjgrn Selsbane T -0042-T
Athena R -0014-K
Atlgy Viking VL-0055-A
Austbris VL-0022-T
Austwaag VL-0042-B
Barstein VL-0069-SU
Benjaco VL-0051-K
Bergblom H -0085-B
Birkeland H -0087-AV
Birkeland H -0087-AV
Birkeland H -0087-AV
Bjarne Nilsen F -0004-H
Bluefin SF-0012-F
Bonito H -0035-K
Brattholm VA-0021-M
Brattskjaer TR-0346-ND
Brattskjaer TR-0346-ND
Brennholm H -0001-BN
Brennholm H -0001-BN

Scope
matches
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Brennholm
Brusgyskjaer
Brusgyskjaer
Buefjord
Bgen

Bgen

Bgen
Bgmmelbas
Bgpmmelbas
Bgmmelfjord
Bgmmelfjord
Bgmmelfjord
Cetus

Cetus
Christina E
Christina E
Dyrnesvag
Dyrnesvag
Dyrnesvag
Dyrnesvag
Dyrnesvag
Einar Erlend
EliR

EliR
Elisabeth
Elisabeth
Elisabeth
Emma
Endre Dyrgy
Endre Dyrgy
Eros

Eros

Eros
Evengutt
Fiskebank
Fiskebank
Fiskebank
Fiskebank
Fiskebas
Fiskebas
Fiskeskjer
Fiskeskjer
Flipper
Fonnes
Fonnes
Frantsen Junior

H -0001-BN
TR-0400-V
TR-0400-V
SF-0045-A

R -0007-SD
R -0007-SD
R -0051-SD
H-0175-B
H-0175-B

H -0388-B

H -0388-B

H -0388-B

R -0001-K

R -0001-K

M -0150-H@
M -0150-H@
M -0158-SM
M -0158-SM
M -0158-SM
M -0158-SM
M -0158-SM
N -0025-ME
@ -0010-H
@ -0010-H

H -0140-B

H -0140-B

H -0140-B
M -0108-MD
H -0021-F

H -0021-F

M -0029-H@
M -0029-H@
M -0029-H@
H-0116-B
M -0101-SM
M -0101-SM
M -0101-SM
M -0101-SM
SF-0230-F
SF-0230-F
M -0625-H
M -0625-H
VL-0050-AV
H -0010-AM
H -0010-AM
T -0025-1
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Frgyhav VL-0009-BR
Galant VA-0010-S
Gambler SF-0046-V
Gambler VL-0046-KI
Gardar H -0034-AV
Gardar H -0034-AV
Gerd Julie N -0400-V
Gerda Marie H -0365-AV
Gerda Marie H -0365-AV
Gollenes M -0031-H@
Gollenes M -0031-H@
Gollenes M -0311-H@
Gollenes M -0311-H@
Grimsholm T-0079-T
Grimsholm T-0079-T
Gunnar K N -0346-@
Gunnar Langva M -0189-A
Gunnar Langva M -0189-A
Gunnar Langva M -0189-A
H @stervold H -0148-AV
H @stervold H -0148-AV
H @stervold H -0148-AV
Harald Johan H -0012-AV
Harald Johan H -0012-AV
Harald Johan H -0012-AV
Hardhaus VL-0009-AV
Hardhaus VL-0009-AV
Harengus H -0130-B
Hargo VL-0063-AV
Hargo VL-0063-AV
Hargun H -0001-O
Hargun H -0001-O0
Hargun H -0001-O
Hartho H -0015-K
Harto M -0061-S@
Harvest H -0001-AV
Harvest H -0001-AV
Harvest H -0001-AV
Harvest H -0001-AV
Havdrgn H -0081-BN
Havdrgn H -0081-BN
Havglans H -0005-@N
Havglans H -0005-@N
Havglans H -0005-@N
Havskjer M -0400-A
Havskjer M -0400-A
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Havstal M -0300-A
Havstal M -0300-A
Havgy R -0044-H
Hellevig 1 VA-0330-S
Hellevig 1 VA-0330-S
Hepsghav ST-0001-0
Hergyfjord M -0023-H@
Hergyfjord M -0023-H@
Hergyfjord M -0023-H@
Hergyhav M -0250-H@
Hergyhav M -0250-H@
Hergyhav M -0250-H@
Hillersgy SF-0246-A
Hovden Viking SF-0002-S
Haflu R -0022-B
Haflu R-0022-B
Ingrid Majala TF-0195-M
Ingrid Majala TF-0195-M
Ingrid Majala TF-0195-M
Jadar H -0158-S
Johlena R-0031-K
Joton H -0010-SO
Kavholm R -0096-K
Kavholm R -0096-K
Ketlin N -0119-SO
Ketlin N -0119-SO
Kings Bay M -0022-H@
Kings Bay M -0022-H@
Knester H -0058-AV
Knester H -0058-AV
Knut Olav N -0003-V
Krossfjord H -0069-S
Krossfjord H -0069-S
Krossfjord H -0069-S
Krossfjord H -0069-S
Krossgy H -0017-BN
Krossgy H -0017-BN
Kvanngy N -0400-B
Kvanngy N -0400-B
Kystbas VL-0015-A
Kystbas VL-0015-A
Leinebjgrn M -0003-H@
Leinebjgrn M -0003-H@
Leinebjgrn M -0003-H@
Libas VL-0001-@N
Libas VL-0001-@N
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Libas VL-0001-@N
Libas VL-0001-@N
Libas VL-0001-@N
Ligrunn H -0002-F
Ligrunn H -0002-F
Ligrunn H -0002-F
Ligrunn H -0002-F
Lurgybas N -0114-L
Lyn R -0162-K
Lénningen H -0030-B
Lgnningen H -0030-B
Lenngy H -0004-B
Lenngy H -0004-B
M.Ytterstad N -0307-LN
M.Ytterstad N -0307-LN
Magne H -0200-B
Malene S H -0077-AV
Malene S H -0077-AV
Malene S H -0077-AV
Mali R -0198-K
Manon H -0026-AV
Manon H -0026-AV
Molinergutt R -0020-K
Morten Einar H -0140-AV
Morten Einar H -0140-AV
Morten Einar H -0140-AV
Mostein H -0221-B
Mostein H -0221-B
Mostein H -0221-B
Mostein VL-0778-B
Mostein VL-0778-B
Norderveg VL-0181-AV
Norderveg VL-0182-AV
Norderveg VL-0182-AV
Norderveg VL-0182-AV
Nordfisk N -0001-B
Nordfisk N -0001-B
Nordhavet T-0001-I
Nordsjgbas M -0040-H@
Nordsjgbas M -0040-H®
Nordsjgbas M -0040-H@
Notabaten H-0147-B
Nybo M -0030-M
Nybo M -0030-M
Nyken SF-0227-V
Nystrgm M -0050-MD
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Odd Lundberg T -0055-G
Odd Lundberg T -0055-G
Odd Lundberg T -0055-G
Oddmar VL-0010-FJ
Ola Ryggefjord VL-0180-AV
Paul Senior M -0174-AV
Piraja VA-0095-K
Plgy VL-0014-A
Ponny @ -0071-H
Radek H -0002-AV
Radek H -0002-AV
Radek 2 H -0002-AV
Rasken H -0166-B
Raunefjord H -0008-S
Rav TR-0004-O
Rav TR-0004-0
Roaldsen R -0080-ES
Roaldsen R -0080-ES
Roaldsen R -0080-ES
Rogne M -0070-H@
Rogne M -0070-H@
Rogne M -0070-H@
Runing M -0121-A
Rgdholmen N -0118-LN
Rgdholmen N -0118-LN
Rgdholmen VN-0118-B
Reksund H -0002-B
Rottinggy H -0004-0
Rottingay H -0004-0
Sangolt H -0058-S
Scombrus R -0001-H
Segla T -0050-LK
Selvag N -0024-ME
Selvag N -0024-ME
Selgybuen VL-0007-B
Senior N -0200-B
Senior N -0200-B
Signe Amalie VL-0016-T
Signora VL-0117-SO
Sille Marie AG-0002-K
Sille Marie Senior VA-0110-S
Sille Marie Senior VA-0110-S
Sjarmor VL-0184-SU
Sjarmer 2 SF-0017-SU
Sjohav H -0260-K
Sjgbris M -0122-H@
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Sjobris M -0122-H@
Sjoglans AG-0014-K
Sjoglans SF-0008-A
Skagafisk H -0190-S
Skag@ysund T-0023-T
Skarholmen N -0053-B@
Skoltafjord VL-0153-AV
Skulbaren T-0111-T
Skar Senior M -0200-H®
Slettholmen N -0118-L
Slaattergy VL-0264-AV
Slaattergy VL-0264-AV
Slaattergy VL-0264-AV
Slaattergy VL-0264-AV
Smaragd M -0065-H@
Smaragd M -0065-H@
Solfisk H -0150-B
Solglytt R -0044-K
Solgybas H -0028-FJ
Spjeeringen @ -0300-H
Spjeerlys @ -0100-H
Steinevik H -0058-AV
Steinevik H -0058-AV
Steinevik H -0058-AV
Steinevik VL-0167-AV
Stordgy H -0014-F)
Storegg M -0345-A
Storeknut H -0380-AV
Storeknut H -0380-AV
Storeknut H -0380-AV
Storeknut H -0380-AV
Storholm M -0085-H@
Strand Senior M -0125-H
Strand Senior M -0125-H
Straumbas R -0020-V
Straumbas R -0020-V
Straumberg N -0006-V
Straumberg N -0006-V
Stettfjord N -0100-B
Sunny Lady M -0120-H@
Sunny Lady M -0120-H@
Svanaug Elise TR-0019-F
Svanaug Elise TR-0019-F
Saebjgrn M -0027-VD
Sabjgrn M -0027-VD
Sorvest H -0001-S
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Sgrwaag VL-0040-B
Talbor H -0074-AV
Talbor H -0074-AV
Talbor H -0074-AV
Tante Berit VL-0065-FJ
Teigenes M -0001-H@
Teigenes M -0001-H@
Teigenes M -0001-H@
Tin H -0306-B
Tirill H -0012-B
Tor VL-0014-K
Torgny VL-0008-FJ
Trellevik VL-0023-@N
Trygvason H -0020-B
Trygvason H -0020-B
Trygvason H -0020-B
Trgnderbas NT-0500-V
Trgnderbas NT-0500-V
Trgnderbas NT-0500-V
Tunfisk H -0180-K
Vea R -0007-K
Vea R -0007-K
Vea R -0007-K
Vea R -0030-K
Vea R -0030-K
Vea R -0030-K
Vendla H -0004-AV
Vendla H -0004-AV
Vendla H -0004-AV
Vestbas M -0116-H@
Vestbris VL-0050-G
Vestervik VL-0025-K
Vestervik VL-0025-K
Vestfart SF-0028-B
Vestfart SF-0028-B
Vigdis R -0021-H
Vigdis R -0021-H
Vikangy N -0210-B@
Vikingbank R-0011-K
Vikingbank R-0011-K
@sterbris H -0099-AV
@sterbris H -0099-AV
@sterbris H -0099-AV
@yfisk H -0037-K

Marine Ingredients Certifications Ltd (09357209) | Doc FISH1- Issued January 2022 - Version 2.2 | Approved by Libby Woodhatch
Controlled Copy- No unauthorised copying or alteration permitted
© Marine Ingredients Certifications Ltd., for authorised use only
Page 18 of 19



Controlled Copy- No unauthorised copying or alteration permitted

Marine Ingredients Certifications Ltd (09357209) | Doc FISH1- Issued January 2022 - Version 2.2 | Approved by Libby Woodhatch
© Marine Ingredients Certifications Ltd., for authorised use only

Page 19 of 19

mari

Trust

N
S
S

\;

(<

g\“GRED/&V’

Dgrsnos™

(Y
oa\\“é\



